EHDR Hoods

9 Inch High Series 18 Inch High Series
EHDR3009 EHDR3018
EHDR3609 EHDR3618
EHDR4209 EHDR4218
EHDR4809 EHDR4818

EHDR5418

Revised 08-16-2011

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone 800-353-2267 » FAX 909-348-5601



EHDR3009 Hood

Item | Part# Description

1 13482 | COLLAR OUTLET ASSY

2 27674 | CANOPY ASSY

3 13436 | BULLNOSE ASSY

4 36993 | TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
5 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK

6 27699 | FAN MOUNTING BRACKET
7 36492 | GRIME SHIELD FRONT

8 36438 | LINER BRACE

9 13484 | LINER ASSY

10 |62754 |8 AMP SPEED CONTROL

11 62753 |LIGHT DIMMER

12 | 83424 |[SELCO KNOB

13 |[36100 |FAN KNOB END CAP

14 36511 |LIGHT DIMMER KNOB END CAP
15 |62349 |[LAMP HOLDER

16 92348 |[HALOGEN LAMP

17 |36491 |[GRIME SHIELD

18 |[62978 |FILTER, 13.313 X 11.875
19 62712 | END CAP (specify color)
20 |36417 |LEFT 3” SIDE TRIM
21 |36373 |RIGHT 3” SIDE TRIM

62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)

) 72680 '(\fqﬁlthr\:x\l,sr:;\lG HARNESS
e | e sower e

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR3609 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13482 | COLLAR OUTLET ASSY
2 27679 | CANOPY ASSY
3 13437 | BULLNOSE ASSY
4 36993 | TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
5 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
6 27699 | FAN MOUNTING BRACKET
7 36500 GRIME SHIELD FRONT
8 36438 | LINER BRACE
9 13486 | LINER ASSY
10 |62754 |8 AMP SPEED CONTROL
11 | 62753 |LIGHT DIMMER
12 |83424 [SELCO KNOB
13 |36100 |FAN KNOB END CAP
14 |36511 |[LIGHT DIMMER KNOB END CAP
15 62349 |LAMP HOLDER
16 |92348 |HALOGEN LAMP
17 36497 GRIME SHIELD
18 |62978 |FILTER, 13.313 X 11.875
19 62712 END CAP (specify color)
62408 SUCTION CUP (not shown)
_ 72680 '(\?\AOI'[NSrY(\;\I,\?rI,;\IG HARNESS
} 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR4209 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13489 | COLLAR OUTLET ASSY
2 27684 | CANOPY ASSY
3 13438 | BULLNOSE ASSY
4 36993 | TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
5 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
6 27698 | FAN MOUNTING BRACKET
7 36503 | GRIME SHIELD FRONT
8 36438 | LINER BRACE
9 13490 |[LINER ASSY
10 |62754 |8 AMP SPEED CONTROL
11 | 62753 |[LIGHT DIMMER
12 | 83424 |[SELCO KNOB
13 36100 |FAN KNOB END CAP
14 |36511 |[LIGHT DIMMER KNOB END CAP
15 |62349 |[LAMP HOLDER
16 92348 |[HALOGEN LAMP
17 |36502 |[GRIME SHIELD
18 62978 | FILTER, 13.313 X 11.875
19 62712 | END CAP (specify color)
20 |36417 |LEFT 3” SIDE TRIM
21 | 36373 |RIGHT 3” SIDE TRIM
62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)
- 72680 | MAIN WIRING HARNESS
(not shown)
- 72684 | EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR4809 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13489 | COLLAR OUTLET ASSY
2 27691 | CANOPY ASSY
3 13439 BULLNOSE ASSY
4 36993 | TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
5 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
6 27698 FAN MOUNTING BRACKET
7 36508 | GRIME SHIELD FRONT
8 36438 LINER BRACE
9 13492 LINER ASSY
10 62754 | 8 AMP SPEED CONTROL
11 62753 LIGHT DIMMER
12 [83424 | SELCO KNOB
13 |36100 FAN KNOB END CAP
14 36511 LIGHT DIMMER KNOB END CAP
15 62349 LAMP HOLDER
16 92348 HALOGEN LAMP
17 |[36507 | GRIME SHIELD
18 62978 FILTER, 13.313 X 11.875
19 62712 END CAP (specify color)
62408 SUCTION CUP (not shown)
) 22680 xqﬁlthr\:x\lsr:;\lG HARNESS
) 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR3018 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13199 [ ASSY, LINER
2 27504 | ASSY, CANOPY
3 13436 [ ASSY, BULLNOSE
4 62712 | END CAP (specify color)
5 13443 [ ASSY, CONTROL BOX
6 26619 | ASSY, COLLAR OUTLET
7 13223 | ASSY, FAN BOX
8 13480 [ ASSY, FAN MTG PLATE
9 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (FAN)
10 |36100 |INSERT FOR KNOB
11 | 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (LIGHT)
12 | 36511 |INSERT FOR KNOB
13 62353 | FILTER, 15.188 X 11.875
14 |92348 |LAMP, HALOGEN 75W
15 |62349 |LAMP, HOLDER
16 | 62753 |LIGHT SWITCH
17 |83052 | NUT, HEX, BRASS, 3/8-24 UNF
18 83529 [ RIVET, 1/8 DIA X 1/4 LG, SS
19 |83433 |SCREW, PHIL PAN 10-32 X 1/2
20 |83137 |[SCREW, WELD
21 | 83534 |[SCREW, #8 X .375
22 | 62754 |[SWITCH, INFINITE (FAN)
23 36046 | SHIELD, GRIME
24 | 36047 |[SHIELD, GRIME, FRONT
25 136029 [TRIM, LINER, LEFT
26 | 36064 [TRIM, LINER , RIGHT
- 62352 [ LAMP TRIM
- 62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)
- 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
) 72680 x]ﬁ![l\lsr\{g:/sr:;\m HARNESS
) 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR3618 Hood

Item | Part# Description

1 13196 | ASSY, LINER

2 27490 | ASSY, CANOPY

3 13437 [ ASSY, BULLNOSE

4 62712 | END CAP (specify color)

5 13443 | ASSY, CONTROL BOX

6 26619 [ ASSY, COLLAR OUTLET

7 13223 [ ASSY, FAN BOX

8 13480 [ ASSY, FAN MTG PLATE

9 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (FAN)

10 |36100 |INSERT FOR KNOB

11 | 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (LIGHT)

12 36511 [ INSERT FOR KNOB

13 |62353 |FILTER, 15.188 X 11.875

14 |92348 |LAMP, HALOGEN 75W

15 62349 |LAMP, HOLDER

16 |62753 |LIGHT SWITCH

17 83052 | NUT, HEX, BRASS, 3/8-24 UNF

18 83529 |RIVET, 1/8 DIA X 1/4 LG, SS

19 83433 |SCREW, PHIL PAN 10-32 X 1/2

20 |83137 |[SCREW, WELD

21 |83534 |[SCREW, #8 X .375

22 62754 | SWITCH, INFINITE (FAN)

23 | 36044 |[SHIELD, GRIME

24 | 36043 |[SHIELD, GRIME, FRONT

- 62352 | LAMP TRIM

- 62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)

- 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK

_ 72680 x]ﬁlthr\]/ll)\llsr:;\lG HARNESS

) 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR4218 Hood

Item | Part# Description

1 13315 [ ASSY, LINER

2 27512 | ASSY, CANOPY

3 13438 [ ASSY, BULLNOSE

4 62712 | END CAP (specify color)

5 13443 | ASSY, CONTROL BOX

6 13602 [ ASSY, COLLAR OUTLET

7 13305 [ ASSY, FAN BOX

8 13479 [ ASSY, FAN MTG PLATE

9 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (FAN)

10 36100 [ INSERT FOR KNOB

11 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (LIGHT)

12 36511 | INSERT FOR KNOB

13 62353 | FILTER, 15.188 X 11.875

14 92348 | LAMP, HALOGEN 75W

15 62349 | LAMP, HOLDER

16 62753 | LIGHT SWITCH

17 83052 | NUT, HEX, BRASS, 3/8-24 UNF

18 83529 | RIVET, 1/8 DIA X 1/4 LG, SS

19 83433 | SCREW, PHIL PAN 10-32 X 1/2

20 83137 | SCREW, WELD

21 83534 [ SCREW, #8 X .375

22 62754 | SWITCH, INFINITE (FAN)

23 36059 | SHIELD, GRIME

24 36058 | SHIELD, GRIME, FRONT

25 36029 | TRIM, LINER, LEFT

26 36064 | TRIM, LINER , RIGHT

- 62352 | LAMP TRIM

- 62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)

- 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK

_ 72681 '(\?]AO:;NS:(\;\IE'—:I)\IG HARNESS

_ 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
. HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR4818 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13317 | ASSY, LINER
2 27516 | ASSY, CANOPY
3 13439 [ ASSY, BULLNOSE
4 62712 | END CAP (specify color)
5 13443 | ASSY, CONTROL BOX
6 13602 | ASSY, COLLAR OUTLET
7 13305 | ASSY, FAN BOX
8 13479 | ASSY, FAN MTG PLATE
9 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (FAN)
10 |36100 [INSERT FOR KNOB
11 | 83424 |[ASSY, KNOB (LIGHT)
12 |36511 |[INSERT FOR KNOB
13 |62353 |FILTER, 15.188 X 11.875
14 92348 | LAMP, HALOGEN 75W
15 |62349 |[LAMP, HOLDER
16 |62753 |[LIGHT SWITCH
17 |83052 [NUT, HEX, BRASS, 3/8-24 UNF
18 |83529 |[RIVET, 1/8 DIA X 1/4 LG, SS
19 83433 | SCREW, PHIL PAN 10-32 X 1/2
20 |83137 |SCREW, WELD
21 | 83534 |SCREW, #8 X .375
22 | 62754 | SWITCH, INFINITE (FAN)
23 |36063 |SHIELD, GRIME
24 36062 | SHIELD, GRIME, FRONT
- 62352 | LAMP TRIM
- 62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)
- 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
} 72681 I(\/In,gltl\;\]/(\g\linlg\lG HARNESS
EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
) 72684 | L ARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601




EHDR5418 Hood

Item | Part# Description
1 13319 [ ASSY, LINER
2 27520 | ASSY, CANOPY
3 13440 [ ASSY, BULLNOSE
4 62712 | END CAP (specify color)
5 13443 [ ASSY, CONTROL BOX
6 13602 | ASSY, COLLAR OUTLET
7 13305 [ ASSY, FAN BOX
8 13479 [ ASSY, FAN MTG PLATE
9 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (FAN)
10 |36100 |INSERT FOR KNOB
11 | 83424 | ASSY, KNOB (LIGHT)
12 36511 [ INSERT FOR KNOB
13 |62353 |FILTER, 15.188 X 11.875
14 |92348 |LAMP, HALOGEN 75W
15 |62349 |LAMP, HOLDER
16 | 62753 |LIGHT SWITCH
17 83052 | NUT, HEX, BRASS, 3/8-24 UNF
18 |83529 |RIVET, 1/8 DIA X 1/4 LG, SS
19 |83433 |SCREW, PHIL PAN 10-32 X 1/2
20 |83137 [SCREW, WELD
21 | 83534 |[SCREW, #8 X .375
22 62754 | SWITCH, INFINITE (FAN)
23 |36073 |[SHIELD, GRIME
24 | 36072 |[SHIELD, GRIME, FRONT
25 136029 [TRIM, LINER, LEFT
26 | 36064 [TRIM, LINER , RIGHT
- 62352 | LAMP TRIM
- 62408 | SUCTION CUP (not shown)
- 102352 | TERMINAL BLOCK
) 72681 xg![Nerg:Er:;\IG HARNESS
) 72684 EXTERNAL BLOWER WIRING
HARNESS (not shown)

The Life of the Kitchen?”

Dacor Technical Service » 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 < Phone: 800-353-2267 = FAX: 909-348-5601






